

Notice of Award Recommendation

April 30, 2021
To Whom It May Concern:
Re: Notice of contract award for YES Prep Summer Painting
Contact Awarded to: Tellepsen Services

Thank you for submitting proposal in response to RFP: FY21_8 YES Prep Summer Painting. An evaluation panel, using the weighted criteria outlined in the RFP, has completed its review and scoring of all the proposals we received.

Based on the Evaluation Committee's review, evaluation, and scoring of the submitted Proposals YES Prep Public Schools evaluation committee recommends **contract award to Tellepsen Services, YES Prep Summer Painting.** Pursuant to applicable law and YES Prep Public Schools policy, the YES Prep Board is responsible for final acceptance and award of a contract to a proposed vendor.

Sincerely,

Cheris Kotalik
Construction Manager